UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - FACULTY OF ARTS AND SCIENCE (St. George Campus)
Woodsworth College
2013 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC FEES

These fee tables summarize the fees for students admitted to the Faculty of Arts and Science (FAS)
including those who transferred from either University of Toronto Mississauga (UTM) or
University of Toronto Scarborough (UTSC).

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:
1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.
1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed
in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.[]

Note: A minimum charge of $242.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this session in a
program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the
Summer Session.

2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services.

3) System Access: Fee for access to the Student Web Service (SWS/ROSI). [J

4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the SWS/ROSI invoice.

5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent
permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International
students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING and PAYMENT PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED and OWED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.
The two sessions are:
1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September
to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees.
Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis.
2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your fees for the Summer session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

l Table 1 [Commerce (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher I

Bioinformatics & Computational Biology (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 2

l Table 3 [concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP) I

Students Admitted in September 2009 or Later - PROGRAM FEE Students in:
Bachelor of Arts or Bachelor of Science, or
Table 4 Non-degree Bachelor of Arts or Science, or
First Year admission streams - Commerce, Computer Science, Humanities,
Life Sciences, Mathematical, Physical and Computational Sciences, and
Social Sciences

Students Admitted in 2009 Summer Session or Earlier - COURSE FEE Students in:
Table 5 Bachelor of Arts or Bachelor of Science, or
Non-degree Bachelor of Arts or Science
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Table 1 |[Commerce (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher
Course Fee - Domestic Students
) Incidental,
Admitted to the System Access &
Faculty of Arts & Science (or Course Ancillary Fees
UTM or UTSC) Load Course Fees (Note 3) Total Notes
0.5 $1,386.30 $161.99 $1,548.29 |1 Normal entry point for these
Part-time programs is the session after you
2012 Summer or 1.0 $2.772.60 $161.99 $2.934.59 have earned 4.0 credits or more.
2012-2013 Fall- ? ! 2) If you entered these programs
Winter session 1.5 $4,158.90 $513.35 $4,672.25 ina sess_lon later than the normal
Full-time entry point, you will be
2.0 $5,545.20 $513.35 $6,058.55 |retroactively charged the
Commerce fee for all sessions from
0.5 $1,373.10 $161.99 $1,535.09 the normal entry point into the
Part-time program.
2011 Summer or 1.0 $2,746.20 $161.99 $2,908.19 3) There may be additional
2011-2012 Fall- ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Winter session . 1.5 $4,119.30 $513.35 $4,632.65 |in specific courses or for individual
Full-time circumstances. Check your invoice
2.0 $5,492.40 $513.35 $6,005.75 on ROSI.
. 0.5 $1,322.20 $161.99 $1,484.19
2010 Summer or | Part-time
2010-2011 Fall- 1.0 $2,644.40 $161.99 $2,806.39
Winter session, 15 $3,966.60 $513.35 $4,479.95
or Earlier Full-time
2.0 $5,288.80 $513.35 $5,802.15
Table 2 Bioinformatics & Computational Biology (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher
Course Fee - Domestic Students
) Incidental,
Admitted to the System Access &
Faculty of Arts & Science (or Course Ancillary Fees
UTM or UTSC) Load Course Fees (Note 3) Total Notes
0.5 $996.80 $161.99 $1,158.79 1) Normal entry point for these
Part-time ) . . Y 3 programs is the session after you
2012 Summer or 1.0 $1,993.60 $161.99 $2,155.59 have earned 4.0 credits or more.
2012-2013 Fall- 2) If you entered these programs
VR Er SESSam 1.5 $2,990.40 $513.35 $3,503.75 ina sess.lon later t!’lan the normal
Full-time entry point, you will be
2.0 $3,987.20 $513.35 $4,500.55 |retroactively charged the
Commerce fee for all sessions from
0.5 $987.30 $161.99 $1,149.29 the normal entry point into the
Part-time program.
2011 Summer or 1.0 $1,974.60 $161.99 $2,136.59 3) There may be additional
2011-2012 Fall- ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Winter session _ 1.5 $2,961.90 $513.35 $3,475.25 |in specific courses or for individual
Full-time circumstances. Check your invoice
2.0 $3,949.20 $513.35 $4,462.55 on ROSI.
. 0.5 $950.70 $161.99 $1,112.69
2010 Summer or | Part-time
2010-2011 Fall- 1.0 $1,901.40 $161.99 $2,063.39
Winter session, 1.5 $2,852.10 $513.35 $3,365.45
or Earlier Full-time
2.0 $3,802.80 $513.35 $4,316.15
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Table 3 [concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP)
Course Fee - Domestic Students
Incidental,
Admitted to the System Access &
Faculty of Arts & Science (or Course Ancillary Fees
UTM or UTSC) Load Course Fees (Note 2) Total Notes
1) Students who drop from full-
2013 Summer or Part-time 0.5 $612.10 $161.99 $774.09 time to part-time after the 100%
2013-2014 Fall- refund period will be charged full-
YT CeeeTer, I 1.0 $1,224.20 $161.99 $1,386.19 time incidental fees.
2012 Summer or 2) There may be additional
1.5 1,836.30 513.35 2,349.65 y
2012-2013 Fall- Full-time $1, $ $2, ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Winter session 2.0 $2,448.40 $513.35 $2,961.75 ||in specific courses or for individual
ircumstances. Check your invoice
0.5 $609.20 $161.99 $771.19 on ROSI.
Part-time
2011 Summer or 1.0 $1,218.40 $161.99 $1,380.39
2011-2012 Fall-
Winter session 1.5 $1,827.60 $513.35 $2,340.95
Full-time
2.0 $2,436.80 $513.35 $2,950.15
0.5 $606.20 $161.99 $768.19
Part-time
2010 Summer or 1.0 $1,212.40 $161.99 $1,374.39
2010-2011 Fall-
Winter session 1.5 $1,818.60 $513.35 $2,331.95
Full-time
2.0 $2,424.80 $513.35 $2,938.15
0.5 $603.30 $161.99 $765.29
Part-time
2009 Summer or 1.0 $1,206.60 $161.99 $1,368.59
2009-2010 Fall-
Winter session 1.5 $1,809.90 $513.35 $2,323.25
Full-time
2.0 $2,413.20 $513.35 $2,926.55
Students Admitted in September 2009 or Later - PROGRAM FEE Students in:
Bachelor of Arts or Bachelor of Science, or
Table 4 Non-degree Bachelor of Arts or Science, or
First Year admission streams - Commerce, Computer Science, Humanities,
Life Sciences, Mathematical, Physical and Computational Sciences, and
Social Sciences

Course Fee - Domestic Students

) Incidental,
Admitted to the System Access &
Faculty of Arts & Science (or Course Ancillary Fees
UTM or UTSC) Load Course Fees (Note 2) Total Notes
1) Students who drop from full-
2013 Summer or Part-time 0.5 $586.50 $161.99 $748.49 time to part-time after the 100%
2013-2014 Fall- refund period will be charged full-
Winter session, or 1.0 $1,173.00 $161.99 $1,334.99 time incidental fees.
2012 Summer or 2) There may be additional
1.5 1,759.50 513.35 2,272.85 Yy
2012-2013 Fall- Full-time $ $ $ ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Winter session 2.0 $2,346.00 $513.35 $2,859.35 in specific courses or for individual
ircumstances. Check your invoice
0.5 $583.80 $161.99 $745.79 on ROSI.
Part-time
2011 Summer or 1.0 $1,167.60 $161.99 $1,329.59
2011-2012 Fall-
Winter session 1.5 $1,751.40 $513.35 $2,264.75
Full-time
2.0 $2,335.20 $513.35 $2,848.55
0.5 $580.90 $161.99 $742.89
Part-time
2010 Summer or 1.0 $1,161.80 $161.99 $1,323.79
2010-2011 Fall-
Winter session 1.5 $1,742.70 $513.35 $2,256.05
Full-time
2.0 $2,323.60 $513.35 $2,836.95
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Table 5

Students Admitted in 2009 Summer Session or Earlier - COURSE FEE Students in:

Bachelor of Arts or Bachelor of Science, or
Non-degree Bachelor of Arts or Science

Course Fee -

Domestic Students

Admitted to the

Incidental,
System Access &

Faculty of Arts & Science (or Course Ancillary Fees
UTM or UTSC) Load Course Fees (Note 2) Total Notes
1) Students who drop from full-
0.5 $580.90 $161.99 $742.89 time to part-time after the 100%6
Part-time refund period will be charged full-
time incidental fees.
DY T— 1.0 $1,161.80 $161.99 $1,323.79 2) There may be additional
B ancillary fees levied for enrolment
1.5 $1,742.70 $513.35 $2,256.05 in specific courses or for individual
. circumstances. Check your invoice
Full-time on ROSI.
2.0 $2,323.60 $513.35 $2,836.95
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